MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus Portfolios

30 June 2023

mFund Monthly Report

Product Issuer

MLC Investments Limited

Net Asset Value
(FUM)

$167,258,540.74

Number of units
redeemed for the
month

4,719,024.77

Value of units
redeemed for the
month ($)

$4,956,586.70

Number of units
applied for the
month

3,011,498.52

Value of units
applied for the
month ($)

$3,164,428.36

MLC Investments Limited

$458,377,771.83

14,516,462.38

$15,527,975.75

12,139,265.93

$13,027,658.57

mFund Product Code APIR Code
MLC Wholesalg Inflation Plus - MLCO1 MLCO0921AU
Conservative Portfolio
MLC Wholesale Inflatlon Plus - MLCO2 MLCO920AU
Moderate Portfolio
MLC Wholes_ale Ianath_h Plus — MLCO3 MLCO667AU
Assertive Portfolio

MLC Investments Limited

$572,010,711.41

12,312,693.85

$12,001,918.36

39,310,755.80

$38,422,269.71

Issued by:

MLC Investments Limited
ABN 30 002 641 661 AFSL 230705



