

## **MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus Portfolios**

30 June 2023

## mFund Monthly Report

mFund	mFund Product Code	APIR Code	Product Issuer	Net Asset Value (FUM)	Number of units redeemed for the month	Value of units redeemed for the month (\$)	Number of units applied for the month	Value of units applied for the month (\$)
MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus – Conservative Portfolio	MLC01	MLC0921AU	MLC Investments Limited	\$167,258,540.74	4,719,024.77	\$4,956,586.70	3,011,498.52	\$3,164,428.36
MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus – Moderate Portfolio	MLC02	MLC0920AU	MLC Investments Limited	\$458,377,771.83	14,516,462.38	\$15,527,975.75	12,139,265.93	\$13,027,658.57
MLC Wholesale Inflation Plus – Assertive Portfolio	MLC03	MLC0667AU	MLC Investments Limited	\$572,010,711.41	12,312,693.85	\$12,001,918.36	39,310,755.80	\$38,422,269.71

Issued by: MLC Investments Limited ABN 30 002 641 661 AFSL 230705